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BREAKFAST MENU
JAMAICAN SELECTIONS
Ackee & Saltfish $1350.00
Escoveitched Fish Fillet $1300.00
Corned Pork with Onions & Tomatoes $1280.00
Ackee & Corned Pork $1340.00
Steamed Callaloo $890.00
Mackerel Rundown $1090.00
Okra & Saltfish $890.00
Add Saltfish $180.00

Your choice of four of the following to accompany your Jamaican selection:
Fried or Steamed Bammy, Fried Dumpling, Boiled Dumplings, Boiled Green Bananas, Boiled Yam.

Served with Coffee or tea

HEALTHY START

Egg white omelet filled with sautéed onions, callaloo, tomatoes and sprinkled with fresh herbs

served with toast

FULL AMERICAN BREAKFAST

Eggs done your way, grilled bacon, chorizo sausage, hash browns, grilled tomatoes and toast

KNUTSFORD EGGS BENEDICT

Toasted english muffin with grilled ham, topped with a poached egg and hollandaise sauce

KNUTSFORD EGG ROYAL

Toasted english muffin with smoked salmon topped with a poached egg and hollandaise sauce

BREAKFAST WRAP

Scrambled eggs, crispy bacon, tomatoes and lettuce rolled in a tortilla wrap

HEALTHY WRAP

Avocado puree, Scrambled egg whites, sauteed mushrooms, onions, tomato salsa and lettuce

rolled in a tortilla wrap

7 Mildly Spicy

7/ Spicy

77/ Very Spicy

$450.00

$940.00

$750.00

$940.00

$590.00

$590.00

7 Vegetarian

All prices are quoted in Jamaican dollars and attract a 10% service charge and 16.5% Government tax. | PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE
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THE CLASSIC KNUTSFORD

Three eggs fluffy omelet served with toast

Made with your choice of three fillings: cheddar cheese, pepper jack cheese, bacon, sautéed
mushrooms, sausage, callaloo, onions, sweet peppers, ham, sausage, jerk chicken
Additional omelet filling

LIGHT RISER
2 Eggs any style served with toast

FRENCH TOAST
Four fluffy pieces of French toast served with whipped cream, maple syrup & fruit compote

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST
2 daily hot items, hot cereal, assorted pastry, yogurt, cheese, assorted fruits,
Freshly brewed coffee, tea, cereal, fruit juice, toast and preserves

CLASSICAL SELECTION OF HOT CEREALS
Banana, Oatmeal or Cornmeal (ask server for the daily option)
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$550.00

$110.00

$380.00

$620.00

$1140.00

$350.00

BEVERAGES

Assorted Tea

Chocolate Malt (Hot & Cold)
Coffee

Decaffeinated Coffee

Fruit Juices

Milk

7 Mildly Spicy

$180.00
$150.00
$180.00
$180.00
$300.00
$150.00

7/ Spicy

ADDITIONAL SIDES

Assorted Pastries
Bacon

Boiled Dumplings
Fried Dumplings
Fresh Fruits
Bammy

Boiled Yam

Yogurt

Steamed Callaloo
Boiled Green Banana
Toast

Fried Ripe Plantains
Pancakes

Grilled Ham
Breakfast Sausage
Baked Beans

Hash Browns

77/ Very Spicy

$250.00
$340.00
$150.00
$180.00
$350.00
$200.00
$220.00
$200.00
$220.00
$180.00
$120.00
$220.00
$350.00
$280.00
$280.00
$180.00
$220.00

7 Vegetarian

All prices are quoted in Jamaican dollars and attract a 10% service charge and 16.5% Government tax. | PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE



