

## **BREAKFAST MENU** JAMAICAN SELECTIONS

Ackee & Saltfish Escoveitched Fish Fillet Corned Pork with Onions & Tomatoes Ackee & Corned Pork Steamed Callaloo Mackerel Rundown Okra & Saltfish	\$1350.00 \$1300.00 \$1280.00 \$1340.00 \$890.00 \$1090.00 \$890.00		
Add Saltfish	\$180.00		
Your choice of four of the following to accompany your Jamaican selection: Fried or Steamed Bammy, Fried Dumpling, Boiled Dumplings, Boiled Green Bananas, Boiled Yam. <b>Served with Coffee or tea</b>			
<b>HEALTHY START</b> Egg white omelet filled with sautéed onions, callaloo, tomatoes and sprinkled w served with toast	\$450.00 vith fresh herbs		
FULL AMERICAN BREAKFAST Eggs done your way, grilled bacon, chorizo sausage, hash browns, grilled tomat	\$940.00 soes and toast		
<b>KNUTSFORD EGGS BENEDICT</b> Toasted english muffin with grilled ham, topped with a poached egg and hollandaise sauce			
<b>KNUTSFORD EGG ROYAL</b> Toasted english muffin with smoked salmon topped with a poached egg and ho	\$940.00		
BREAKFAST WRAP Scrambled eggs, crispy bacon, tomatoes and lettuce rolled in a tortilla wrap	\$590.00		
HEALTHY WRAP Avocado puree, Scrambled egg whites , sauteed mushrooms , onions, tomato sa rolled in a tortilla wrap	\$590.00 alsa and lettuce		

All prices are quoted in Jamaican dollars and attract a 10% service charge and 16.5% Government tax. | PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

NN

Spicy

Mildly Spicy

AAA

Very Spicy

Vegetarian



<b>THE CLASSIC KNUTSFORD</b> Three eggs fluffy omelet served with to Made with your choice of three fillings		ese, pepper jack cheese, b	\$550.00 pacon. sautéed
mushrooms, sausage, callaloo, onions, <i>Additional omelet filling</i>			
<b>LIGHT RISER</b> 2 Eggs any style served with toast			\$380.00
<b>FRENCH TOAST</b> Four fluffy pieces of French toast serve	ed with whipp	ed cream, maple syrup &	<i>\$620.00</i> fruit compote
CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST 2 daily hot items, hot cereal, assorted p Freshly brewed coffee, tea, cereal, fruit CLASSICAL SELECTION OF HOT CERE Banana, Oatmeal or Cornmeal (ask serv	juice, toast a	nd preserves	\$1140.00
BEVERAGES		ADDITIONAL SIDES	
Assorted Tea Chocolate Malt (Hot & Cold) Coffee Decaffeinated Coffee Fruit Juices Milk	\$180.00 \$150.00 \$180.00 \$300.00 \$150.00	Assorted Pastries Bacon Boiled Dumplings Fried Dumplings Fresh Fruits Bammy Boiled Yam Yogurt Steamed Callaloo Boiled Green Banana Toast Fried Ripe Plantains Pancakes Grilled Ham Breakfast Sausage Baked Beans Hash Browns	\$250.00 \$340.00 \$150.00 \$180.00 \$200.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$180.00 \$120.00 \$220.00 \$180.00 \$280.00 \$280.00 \$180.00 \$220.00

Mildly Spicy

1 1

Spicy

Very Spicy

Vegetarian

2

All prices are quoted in Jamaican dollars and attract a 10% service charge and 16.5% Government tax. | PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE